AUTOMOBILE CLUB OR ASSOCIATION APPOINTMENT OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

(PLEASE PRINT)

This Applicant for AUTOMOBILE CLUB OR ASSOCIATION authority in Tennessee:
With Administrative Address of:
Hereby appoints:
(full legal name of agent for service of process)
With Administrative Address of:
,
Who, in accordance with Tenn. Code Ann. § 55-18-105(b)(2), is a resident of this state or, in lieu thereof, the commissioner,
To receive service of process on behalf of the above named AUTOMOBILE CLUB OR ASSOCIATION in connection with lawsuits the are filed relating to the activities as an AUTOMOBILE CLUB OR ASSOCIATION in Tennessee. This appointment shall remain in effect until such time as the AUTOMOBILE CLUB OR ASSOCIATION files a subsequent Appointment of Agent for Service of Process.
The AUTOMOBILE CLUB OR ASSOCIATION further agrees to submit an amended appointment form upon a change in any of the information provided on this form.
An Officer or a Responsible Person for the AUTOMOBILE CLUB OR ASSOCIATION must read the following very carefully and sign
1. I acknowledge that I am authorized to execute and am executing this document on behalf of the Applicant;
2. I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the applicable jurisdictions that all of the foregoing is true and correct.
Signature of Officer or Responsible Person
Full Legal Name of Officer or Responsible Person (PLEASE PRINT)
Title of Officer or Responsible Person (PLEASE PRINT)